TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aqua-Chem, Inc.		04/25/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cleaver-Brooks, Inc.	
Street Address:	11950 W Lake Park Drive	
City:	Milwaukee	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53224	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1418155	CLEAVER BROOKS
Registration Number:	1416407	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)223-5000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414.273.2100

Email: splagemann@whdlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Whyte Hirschboeck Dudek S.C.

Address Line 1: Attn: Suzanne Plagemann

Address Line 2: 555 East Wells Street, Suite 1900
Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AC-2126
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Suzanne Plagemann
Signature:	/suzanneplagemann/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003438 FRAME: 0194

900063921

Total Attachments: 2

source=AC-2126 COT NAME CHANGE#page1.tif source=AC-2126 COT NAME CHANGE#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003438 FRAME: 0195



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "AQUA-CHEM, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AQUA-CHEM, INC." TO "CLEAVER-BROOKS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2006, AT 7:20 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2780021 8100

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 4707556

DATE: 05-01-06

060399411

TRADEMARK REEL: 003438 FRAME: 0196

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:20 PM 04/28/2006 FILED 07:20 PM 04/28/2006 SRV 060399411 - 2780021 FILE

CERTIFICATE of AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE of INCORPORATION Of AQUA-CHEM, INC.

Aqua-Chem, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify that:

- 1. The name of the corporation is Aqua Chem, Inc.
- 2. The corporation's Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to change the name of the corporation as follows:

"The name of the corporation is Cleaver-Brooks, Inc."

3. The aforesaid amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHERBOF, Aqua-Chem, Inc. has caused this Certificate to be signed by its President as of the 25th day of April, 2006.

AQUA-CHEM, INC.

P. Weich Gogging Jr., Presiden

MKE/1118522.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003438 FRAME: 0197

RECORDED: 12/04/2006